

Sessions Case No. 68/2024. Reg. No. 68/2024

CNR No. WBML020002982020

Present:- Arpita Ghosh, (JO Code-WB00907)
Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Order No. 04
06/03/2024

Accused Bhadia Mandal, Anima Mandal and Sulekha Mandal are present in Court today. Prasenjit Mandal is absent and one adjournment application has been filed on his behalf on the ground of his illness.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

The prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Fixing 26.04.2024 for appearance as last chance.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-1, Malda.