

Sessions Case No. 68/2024
Registration No. 68/2024
CNR No. : WBML02-0002982020
Present:- Arpita Ghosh, (JO Code-WB00907)
Additional Sessions Judge, Fast Track Court-1, Malda.

Order no. 05, Date 26/04/2024 :

Today is fixed for appearance as last chance.

Accused persons namely Sulekha Mandal, Bhadia Mandal, Anima Mandal are present in court today.

Accused Prasenjit Mandal is absent and one adjournment application has been filed on his behalf. Though he was given several opportunities, he has evaded appearance. Hence, the said application is rejected.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Let WA be issued against the accused person namely Prasenjit Mandal.

To 09/07/2024 for ER of WA.

Dictated & corrected by :

A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.

A.S.J., F.T.C.-1, Malda.

