

Sessions Case No.68-2024 (Reg.68-2024)

Present : - Shri Sandip Karmakar  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
4<sup>th</sup> Court Malda.  
In charge of F.T.C. 1<sup>st</sup> Court Malda.

Order No. 08  
06.09.2024

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Out of the 04(four) Accd. persons, 03(three) Accd. persons are present by filing  
Hazira and 01(one) Accd. persons is absent by filing a petition U/S – 317 of Cr.P.C.

Prosecution files Hazira.

Original WA has been received as recall process.

Regular P.O is transferred.

Fix 03.12.2024 for consideration of charge.

**Dict. By,**

**A.S.J.**  
**F.T.C. 1<sup>st</sup> Malda. I/C**

**Addl. Sessions Judge,**  
**F.T.C. 1<sup>st</sup> Malda. I/C**