

SC 68 of 2024
Reg. 68 of 2024

Order No. 14 Date 20.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and E/R of WA of Prosenjit Mondal.

All 4 accused persons on C/B are present.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld Defence Lawyer are present.

It appears from the case record that the accused Prosenjit Mondal had voluntarily surrendered on 10.09.2025 and was granted interim bail.

Fix 28.11.2025 for Appearance and Charge.

A/I Bail of accused Prosenjit Mondal is extended till next date.

Dictated and corrected by me,

A.S.J., FTC-1, Malda.

A.S.J., FTC-1, Malda.